504267126 03/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4313806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. SANJAY GARG	03/06/2017
MR. RYAN D. MAY	03/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US GOVT ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA
Street Address:	300 E STREET, SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546-0001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13900642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)433-6790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2164333663

Email: robert.earp@nasa.gov

NASA GLENN RESEARCH CENTER ROBERT H. EARP, III Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 21000 BROOKPARK ROAD

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 142-7

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEW 18934-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT H. EARP, III
SIGNATURE:	/Robert H. Earp, III/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=NOR189341#page1.tif source=NOR189341#page2.tif source=NOR189341#page3.tif source=NOR189341#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 041540 FRAME: 0431

504267126

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: United States Government Administrator of National Aeronautics on Space Administration
Sanjay Garg	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 300 E Street, SW
Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Washington
Joint Research Agreement	State: DC
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20546-0001
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
13/900,642	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert H. Earp, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: MS 142-7	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 21000 Brookpark Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cleveland	8. Payment information
State: OH Zip: 44135	
Phone Number: (216) 433-3663	14.0440
Docket Number: LEW 18934-1	Deposit Account Number 14-0116
Email Address: Robert.Earg@nasa.gov	Authorized User Name Robert H. Earp, III
9. Signature:	March 10, 2017
Signature	Date
Robert H. Earp, Ifi	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Continuation of the information for item one Name of conveying parties

Additional names of conveying parties:

Ryan D. May

PATENT REEL: 041540 FRAME: 0433



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Conditionally Act	ive Min-Max Limit R	egulators		
Inventor(s):	Sanjay Garg, Rya	n D. Mass			
	cadar cass, ara				
NASA Case No.:	LEW 18934-1	Application No.*:	13/900,642	Filing Da	te*: 06/13/2013
		ent and Agreement are represented by the A			
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignm	ent and Agreement is	in accordance wit	n 37 CFR Part 5	i01; and
WHEREAS, the unc	lersigned inventor(s)	has (have) executed,	on the date(s) inc	ficated below, a	n application for United
	s above-entitled inve		n indovini pada in ini ili pin vidi pan Neum Jan. I		
 Assign to the America, its territori 	Government my (ou es and possessions,	employment by the G ir) full and exclusive ri and my (our) entire ri application(s) and any	ght in and to said ght, title and intera	invention within est in and to said	the United States of Japplication, and any
amended. If the Gor country, in accordar nonexclusive, irrevo	vernment chooses no noe with 37 CFR 501 cable, royalty-free lic	.9(d), and such rights sense in the invention	in any foreign co will be subject to t with power to grar	untry, I (we) may he reservation to it licenses for all	y request rights in that o the Government of a
information to, and (expense of the Gov (c) to cooperate in ar by this Assignment a		le any document f vernment in order	or, (b) to deliver to allow the Go	any requested vernment to protect any
*4. Authorize an	d request the attorne	eys of record in the ap	plication to insert t	he application n	umber and filing date
above when require	a.				
			03/06/2017		06/13/2013
(Signalifie of inventor			ate Assignment Exe		Application Executed)
Sanjay Garg (Inventor's Typed Ner	and)		odmill Drive, We		5
(investions) yped ivar	110)	(waliing Adal	ress - Including Cou	atry) s	82139383
(Signature of Inventor	<u> </u>	70.	ste Assignment Exe	culed) (Date	06/13/2013 Application Executed)
Ryan D. May					
(Inventor's Typed Nar	ne)	(Mailing Addi	ress - Including Coul	16y)	
(Signature of Inventor	7	ŢD:	ate Assignment Exe	cuted) (Date	Application Executed)
Hermanya Tima d Mar		Ikksilian Add			

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:						
	Conditionally Act	tive Min-Max Limit f	Regulators			
Inventor(s);	Sanjay Garg, Rya	n D. May				
NASA Case No :	LEW 18934-1	Application No.*:	13/900.642	Filing D	ate*:	06/13/2013
WHEREAS, the par Government (herea Administration;	ties to this Assignme flor Government), as	ent and Agreement ar a represented by the A	e the undersigned in Administrator of the I	ventor(s) and Vational Aero	I the Unit nautics a	ed States nd Space
MHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignm	ent and Agreement is	in accordance with	37 CFR Part	501; and	
MHEREAS, the un States Patent on th	dersigned inventor(s) e above-entided inve) has (have) executed intion	, on the date(s) indic	ated below, a	ın applici	ntion for United
 Assign to the America, its territori 	e Government my (or les and possessions,	employment by the G ur) full and exclusive r and my (our) entire n application(s) and an	ight in and to said in ight, title and interes	vention withir t in and to sai	the Unit d applica	ed States of tion, and any
2. Agree to gra	nt to the Governmen	it my (our) full and exc	dosive foreign rights	in and to sak	inventio	n, la
amended. If the Go country, in accords nonexclusive, irrevo ourposes. The term	CFR 501.9(d), incluivemment chooses in noe with 37 CFR 501 xxxble, royalty-free lic	ding rights of priomty unot to file an application 9(d), and such rights conse in the invention will appear, where p	n in any foreign cour will be subject to the with power to orant	al Convention itry, I (we) ma e reservation licenses for a	ly reques to the Go Ill governi	t rights in that evernment of a mental
amended. If the Go country, in accords nonexclusive, inevo purposes. The term invention. 3. Agree, at the information to, and	CFR 501.9(d), inclu- vernment chaoses in nos with 37 CFR 501 coable, royalty-free lin is of such reservation expense of the Gov	of to file an application 9(d), and such rights conse in the invention will appear, where p remment, (a) to execu- ny manner with the Gi	n in any foreign cour will be subject to the with power to grant racticable, in any for the any document for	al Convention try, I (we) ma a reservation licenses for a eign patent w (b) to delive	ly reques to the Go ill governi hich may	t rights in that examment of a mental issue on such
amended. If the Go country, in accords nonexclusive, irrevo purposes. The term invention. 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred. *4. Authorize an	CFR 501.9(d), inclu- wemment chooses in- nce with 37 CFR 501 coable, royalty-free lists of such reservation expense of the Gov (c) to cooperate in air by this Assignment a direquest the attorned	of to file an application 9(d), and such rights conse in the invention will appear, where p remment, (a) to execu- ny manner with the Gi	n in any foreign cour will be subject to the with power to grant racticable, in any for the any document for evenment in order to	al Convention itry, I (we) may reservation licenses for a eign patent water , (b) to delive o allow the Ga	ry reques to the Go ill govern hich may r any req overnmer	t rights in that everyment of a mental essue on such uested at to protect any
emended. If the Go country, in accorda- nonexclusive, irrevo purposes. The term invention. 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred. *4. Authorize an above when require.	CFR 501.9(d), inclu- vernment chooses in- nce with 37 CFR 501 xcable, reyalty-free is is of such reservation expense of the Gov (c) to cooperate in air by this Assignment s id request the attorned	of to file an application .9(d), and such rights cause in the invention to will appear, where premium, (a) to executly manner with the Grand Agreement.	n in any foreign cour will be subject to the with power to grant racticable, in any for the any document for overnment in order to opplication to insert the	al Convention try, I (we) may reservation to the tree tree tree tree tree tree tree	ry reques to the Gc ill govern hich may r any req overnmen number a	t rights in that avernment of a mental assue on such uested at to protect any and filing date
amended. If the Go country, in accorda- nonexclusive, irrevo purposes. The term invention. 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred. *4. Authorize an above when require	CFR 501.9(d), inclu- vernment chooses in- nce with 37 CFR 501 xcable, reyalty-free is is of such reservation expense of the Gov (c) to cooperate in air by this Assignment s id request the attorned	of to file an application .9(d), and such rights cause in the invention to will appear, where premium, (a) to executly manner with the Grand Agreement.	n in any foreign cour will be subject to the with power to grant racticable, in any for the any document for evenment in order to	al Convention try, I (we) may reservation to the tree tree tree tree tree tree tree	ry reques to the Gc ill govern hich may r any req overnmen number a	t rights in that exemment of a mental issue on such uested it to protect any and filing date
pmended. If the Go country, in accorda- nonexclusive, irrevo purposes. The term revention. 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred. *4. Authorize an above when require (Signature of Inventorial Sanisy Carp.	CFR 501.9(d), inclu- vernment chooses in- nce with 37 CFR 501 xcable, royalty-free in is of such reservation expense of the Gov (c) to cooperate in air by this Assignment is d request the attorned	of to file an application 9(d), and such rights conse in the invention will appear, where p remment, (a) to execu- ny manner with the Gr and Agreement. eys of record in the ap	n in any foreign cour will be subject to the with power to grant racticable, in any for the any document for overnment in order to opplication to insert the	al Convention try, I (we) may reservation licenses for a eign patent w (b) to delive o allow the Ga e application ted) (Da	ry reques to the Gc ill govern hich may r any req overnmen number a	t rights in that avernment of a mental assue on such uested at to protect any and filing date
pmended. If the Go country, in accorda- nonexclusive, irrevo purposes. The term revention. 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred. *4. Authorize an above when require (Signature of Inventorial Sanisy Carp.	CFR 501.9(d), inclu- vernment chooses in- nce with 37 CFR 501 xcable, royalty-free in is of such reservation expense of the Gov (c) to cooperate in air by this Assignment is d request the attorned	of to file an application 9(d), and such rights conse in the invention will appear, where p remment, (a) to execu- ny manner with the Gr and Agreement. eys of record in the ap	n in any foreign cour will be subject to the with power to grant racticable, in any for the any document for exemment in order to optication to insert the assignment Executes Assignment Executes in any foreign to the assignment Executes and the assignment Executes and the assignment Executes and the assignment Executes assignment Executes and the assignment Execut	al Convention try, I (we) may reservation licenses for a eign patent w (b) to delive o allow the Ga e application ted) (Da	ry reques to the Gc ill govern hich may r any req overnmer number a	t rights in that everyment of a mental lissue on such uested at to protect any and filing date (13/2013)
amended. If the Go country, in accordance contry, in accordance control of the Go country, in accordance to the term invention. 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred. *4. Authorize an above when require (Signature of Inventor Sanjay Care (Inventor Sanjay Care (Inv	CFR 501.9(d), inclu- veriment chooses in- nce with 37 CFR 501 inca with 37 CFR 501 income inc	of to file an application. 9(d), and such rights cause in the invention in will appear, where premium and the executive manner with the Grand Agreement. Says of record in the application of the executive in the application of the executive in	n in any foreign cour will be subject to the with power to grant racticable, in any for the any document for overnment in order to optication to insert the less Assignment Execu- fress - including Count	al Convention try, I (we) ma e reservation licenses for a eign patent w , (b) to delive o allow the Go e application red) (Da	y reques to the Go ill govern hich may r any req overnmen number a 106 te Appacal	t rights in that exemment of a mental issue on such uested it to protect any and filing date (13/2013)
emended. If the Go country, in accorda- nonexclusive, irrevo purposes. The term invention. 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred. *4. Authorize an above when require (Signature of Inventor Sanjay Ciarge (Inventor's Typed Nor (Signature of Inventor	CFR 501.9(d), inclu- veriment chooses in- nce with 37 CFR 501 inca with 37 CFR 501 income inc	of to file an application. 9(d), and such rights canse in the invention in will appear, where premium and the executive manner with the Grand Agreement. 25 of record in the application of the application of the executive for t	n in any foreign cour will be subject to the with power to grant racticable, in any for the any document for pyernment in order to pplication to insert the tess - including Count thess - including Count these Assignment Execu- tiess - Signment Execu- tiess - Including Count	al Convention try, I (we) may a reservation licenses for a eign patent w , (b) to delive b allow the Go allow the Go application red) (Da y) (Da)	y reques to the Go ill govern hich may r any req overnmen number a 06 te Applicat te Applicat	t rights in that swemment of a mental issue on such uested it to protect any and filing date (13/2013) from Executed)
amended. If the Go country, in accordance contry, in accordance control in accordance co	CFR 501.9(d), incluivement chooses ince with 37 CFR 501 cable, royalty-free in sof such reservation expense of the Gov (c) to cooperate in an by this Assignment sold request the attorned.	of to file an application. 9(d), and such rights cause in the invention in will appear, where premium and the Grand Agreement. ays of record in the application (Mailing Additional Additi	n in any foreign cour will be subject to the with power to grant racticable, in any for the any document for overnment in order to optication to insert the less Assignment Execu- tress - Inchroling Count for 3 7 7017 valo Assignment Execu- isdate Rd. Parma He	al Convention try, I (we) ma e reservation licenses for a eign patent w , (b) to delive b allow the Go e application red) (Da y) lichts, OH, 4	y reques to the Go ill govern hich may r any req overnmen number a 06 te Applicat te Applicat	t rights in that swemment of a mental issue on such uested it to protect any and filing date (13/2013) from Executed)
amended. If the Go country, in accordance reviews in exclusive, irrevo purposes. The term invention. 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred. *4. Authorize an above when require (Signature of Inventor Saniay Clare (Inventor Saniay Clare (Inventor Saniay Clare (Signature of Inventor Saniay Clare (Inventor Saniay Clare (Inve	CFR 501.9(d), incluivement chooses ince with 37 CFR 501 cable, royalty-free in sof such reservation expense of the Gov (c) to cooperate in an by this Assignment sold request the attorned.	of to file an application. 9(d), and such rights cause in the invention in will appear, where premium and the Grand Agreement. ays of record in the application (Mailing Additional Additi	n in any foreign cour will be subject to the with power to grant racticable, in any for the any document for pyernment in order to pplication to insert the tess - including Count thess - including Count these Assignment Execu- tiess - Signment Execu- tiess - Including Count	al Convention try, I (we) ma e reservation licenses for a eign patent w , (b) to delive b allow the Go e application red) (Da y) lichts, OH, 4	y reques to the Go ill govern hich may r any req overnmen number a 06 te Applicat te Applicat	t rights in that swemment of a mental issue on such uested it to protect any and filing date (13/2013) from Executed)
amended. If the Go country, in accords nonexclusive, irreve purposes. The term invention. 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred.	CFR 501.9(d), inclu- vernment chooses in- nce with 37 CFR 501 in xcable, royalty-free in is of such reservation expense of the Gov (c) to cooperate in air by this Assignment is ind request the attorned	of to file an application 9(d), and such rights canse in the invention 1 will appear, where premium, (a) to executly manner with the Grand Agreement. Eys of record in the application of the application	n in any foreign cour will be subject to the with power to grant racticable, in any for the any document for overnment in order to optication to insert the less Assignment Execu- tress - Inchroling Count for 3 7 7017 valo Assignment Execu- isdate Rd. Parma He	al Convention try, I (we) ma e reservation licenses for a eign patent w , (b) to delive o allow the Ga e application red) (Da y) led) (Da ights, OH, 4 y)	y reques to the Go il govern hich may r any req overnmer number a 06 to Applicat 1130, Un	t rights in that swemment of a mental issue on such uested it to protect any and filing date (13/2013) from Executed)

Scanned by CamScanner

PATENT REEL: 041540 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 03/10/2017